
***s** 

KENDRIYAVIUYAAAYA BONE N'AALY 

F. 2-21/KVBP/2022-23/ 

Date 14.03.2023 
AUCTION NOTICE 

With reference to this Vidyalaya Letter No. F 2 21/KvBP/2022 23 dated 
14.03.2023 vide which a Public Auction Notice for condemned articles of the folicwing Departments in the Vidyalaya was called from the interested parties/ persons for participation in 

the Auction on 20.2.2023 at 11.00 am. 
Si No. Department School Fund VVN Remarks Library 1856.00 

KV Bowenpally Order Library 
32643.60 No F221/KVBP/2022 3 Physics Lab 

Bilogy Lab 
Total 

30907.90 23/32 dated 4 

18.04.2022 42565.00 
1,06,116.50 1856.000 

But no interested party/ Firm/ person has participated in the Public Action on the scheduled date i.e on 20.02.2023 (11.00 AM). 

In view of the above, this Vidyalaya is intended to extend the date of Public Auction and fixed afresh date on 24 March 2023 (11.00AM) which will be held in the Vidyalaya premisez. Interested parties/firms/ persons may participate in the Public Auction on the re-scheduled date ie. on 24.03.2023 (11.00 AML 

Terms&Conditions: 

No staff member or their families will be permitted to take part in the public Auction as per the 
KVS Rules. 

The Teacher in-charge of respective departments will exhibit the condemned unserviceable 

articles for a view of the prospetictive bidders. 

Interested parties can have the physical check up of the articles as per the schedule given above 

and also can participate in the auction. Highest bidder(s) accepted by the undersigned shall 
deposit the entire amount and lift the goods. 

The undersigned will have the absolute right to accept or reject the bid offer without gving any 

reason. 

(N.CHANDRAMOUU)dPRINCIPAL 
ttrer Kendriya Vidyafaya 

e BOWENPALIY 

PRINCIPAL. 

Copy to 
1. The Chairman, VMC KV Bowenpally for information. 

2. The Dy. Commissioner, KVS (HR), Picket for information 

3. The Fin. Officer, KVS HR Picket - for information 

4. The Principals of all the KVs of Twin Cities5. 

All the above said department -in-charge. 

, SCundet a io 5 01 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

